Jim Barstow
Vice President, Nuclear Regulatory Affairs
and Support Services
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street
LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801
SUBJECT: SEQUOYAH, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1830073 Develop a strategy to identify start bus roof degradation 01/18/202371111.01
Procedures NPG-SPP-07.1.6 On Line Work Control Power Alerts / Offsite Power Revision 11
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1850124 Gas vented from RHR suction piping downstream of FCV-63-
72
04/15/23
0-SO-250-1 125 Volt DC Vital Power System Revision 87
0-SO-74-1 Residual Heat Removal System Revision 114
1-SO-3-2 Auxiliary Feedwater System Revision 62
1-SO-3-2
Attachment 3
Auxiliary Feedwater System Standby Readiness Checklist Revision 62
71111.04
Procedures
2-SO-3-2 Auxiliary Feedwater System Revision 54
AUX-0-690-01 Unit 1 Auxiliary Building El. 690 Pre-Fire Plan Revision 9
AUX-0-690-02 Unit 2 Auxiliary Building El. 690 Pre-Fire Plan Revision 9
RXB-0-679-02 Unit 2 Reactor Building Lower Containment Pre-Fire Plan Revision 3
RXB-0-701-02 Unit 2 Reactor Building Annulus Area Pre-Fire Plan Revision 3
Fire Plans
RXB-0-734-02 Unit 2 Reactor Building Upper Containment Pre-Fire Plan Revision 3
Miscellaneous OPDP-3-1 Fire Drill Evaluation Report - Control Building 669 04/26/23
71111.05
Procedures DGB-0-740.5-00 Diesel Generator Building El. 740.5 Pre-Fire Plan Revision 6
CR 1843763 2A CCP did not start during 2-SI-OPS-082-026.A 03/19/202371111.12 Corrective Action
Documents CR 1851366 Part 21 2012-039 evaluation discrepancy 04/20/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1854056 Improper storage of scaffold boards in Aux Bldg El. 690 Pipe
Chase (CCPIT room)
05/02/2023
0-GO-16 System Operability Checklists Revision 34
71111.13
Procedures
NPG-SPP-
09.11.4
Risk-Managed Technical Specifications Program Revision 0
CR 1848429 2-PCV-068-334A will not indicate closed with hand switch in
closed position
04/07/2023
CR 1848487 Urgent Change on 0-GO-1 for stuck PORV 04/08/2023
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1853760 Unit 2 received containment pocket sump high level alarm 05/01/2023
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CR 1853806 Significant Leak on 2A-A CRDM Cooler inside polar crane
wall
05/02/2023
CR 1857092 Drain out oil in both the inboard and outboard pump
reservoirs and replace it with STO-3
05/17/2023
CR 1861937 ACMP tracking CR for 2A RHR Room Cooler Operability 06/12/2023
CR 1864664 1 DPS oil leak on 1A CCP coming from the conduit junction
near 1-TE-62-108J
06/27/23
CR 1849195 15 dpm leak from DI water valve 2-VLV-59-647 04/11/2023Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1849888 Acceptance Criteria was not met for 0-SI-MIN-061-109.0 Ice
Condenser Intermediate Deck Door (SR 3.6.13.6)
04/14/2023
71111.20
Engineering
Evaluations
EWR 23-DEM-
067-093
Operability Assessment for Low ERCW Flow Rates 06/06/2023
CR 1847354 PCR: 2-SI-SXP-062-203.0 CCP comprehensive test 04/03/2023
CR 1865495 Clean and Inspect 1-CKV-360-HP26, Unit 1  Flex HP Pump
Check Valve for Reactor Water Makeup
06/29/23
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 1865500 Procedure Change Request for 0-PI-SFT-360-001.0 06/29/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 1866619 PCR learnings from 0-PI-SFT-360-001.0 for FSI-1.8 07/06/2023
0-SI-SLT-070-
258.1
Containment Isolation Valve Local Leak Rate Test
Component Cooling
Revision 19
0-SI-SXV-000-
206.0
Testing of Category A and B Valves after Work Activities
upon release from a Hold Order or when transferred from
Other Documents
Revision 7
0-SI-SXV-070-
266.0
ASME Code Valve Testing Revision 31
2-SI-SXP-062-
203.0
Centrifugal Charging Pump 2A-A and 2B-B Comprehensive
Pump Test and Check Valve Test
Revision 15
2-SI-SXP-074-
202.0
RHR Pump 2A-A and 2B-B Comprehensive Performance
and Check Valve Test
Revision 13